


























































































































FILENO. MSFC-SPEC-521

PACKAGE NO. I0443R

MSFC CODE IDENT 14981/339B2

ISSUE DATE FEB 22 2007

C DOCUMENT DRL DRL

H _trMBER DSH REV

...........................

202 - DR060PR0

DOCUMENTATION RELEASE LIST

GEORGE C. MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CENTER

PAGE 1

PCN PC EFFECTIVITY

.........................

0000000 ZA NONE* MSFC-SPEC-521 202 - ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPAT. REQUIREMENTS ON SPACELAB PAYLOAD 000-00-0000

EQUIPMENT

CHG CHG CHG RESPONSIBLE RESPONSIBLE ACTION

NO. REV NOTICE ENGINEER ORGANIZATION DATE DESCRIPTION

.........................................................................................................................

B SCN000 DAWN SMITH EL56 03/02/94 REVISION 'B' RELEASED 10/10/90.

1 B SCN001 DAWN SMITH EL56 03/02/94 EMC REQUIREMENTS RELEASED 03/25/91.

* 2 B SCN000 EUGENA GOGGANS EO03 02/22/07 DOCUMENT RELEASED THRU PDS. NO LONGER TRACKED IN ICMS.

CHECKER

..............................

N/A

02/15/07

(FINAL)



DOCUMENTATIONPACKAGE/ROUTINGREPORT 02/22/07 DRI20PR0PAGE 1

PROGRAM/PROJECT:MULTI

NOMENCLATURE:MSFC-STD-GOINGTONONEEFFECTIVITY

ECRNO: PCN:

EO03-0000 0000000

PACKAGE NO: I0443R

LAST UPDATED: 02/22/07

CCBD NO:

000-00-0000

SB3-00-0000

DATE PREPARED:

02122107

DWG DRAWING

SIZE NUMBER

DWG

REV

EPL/DRL/DDS

NUMBER

MSFC-HDBK-1453

MSFC-HDBK-1674

MSFC-HDBK-2221

MSFC-HDBK-505

MSFC-HDBK-670

MSFC-MNL-1951

MSFC-PROC-1301

MSFC-PROC-1721

MSFC-PROC-!83!

MSFC-PROC-1832

MSFC-PROC-404

MSFC-PROC-547

MSFC-QPL-1918

MSFC-RQMT-1282

MSFC-SPEC-II98

MSFC-SPEC-1238

MSFC-SPEC-1443

MSFC-SPEC-164

MSFC-SPEC-1870

MSFC-SPEC-1918

MSFC-SPEC-1919

MSFC-SPEC-2083

MSFC-SPEC-2223

MSFC-SPEC-2489

MSFC-SPEC-2490

MSFC-SPEC-2491

MSFC-SPEC-2492

MSFC-SPEC-2497

MSFC-SPEC-250

MSFC-SPEC-445

MSFC-SPEC-504

MSFC-SPEC-521

MSFC-SPEC-548

MSFC-SPEC-560

MSFC-SPEC-626

MSFC-SPEC-684

MSFC-SPEC-708

MSFC-SPEC-766

MSFC-STD-1249

MSFC-STD-1800

MSFC-STD-246

MSFC-STD-2594

DWG

REV

EPL EPL

DSH REV

202 -

202 -

203 -

202 -

202 -

209 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

204 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

203 -

206 -.

202 -

202 -

206 -

205 -

203 -

203 -

211 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

202 -

203 -

EO DASH

NUMBER

EO

REV

PART

NUMBER



DOCUMENTATIONPACKAGE/ROUTINGREPORT 02/22/07 DR120PR0PAGE 2

DWGDRAWING
SIZE NUMBER

_DWG
REV

PACKAGENO:I0443R

EPL/DRL/DDS
NUMBER

MSFC-STD-2903
MSFC-STD-2904
MSFC-STD-2905
MSFC-STD-2906
MSFC-STD-2907
MSFC-STD-366
MSFC-STD-383
MSFC-STD-486
MSFC-STD-506
MSFC-STD-531
MSFC-STD-557
MSFC-STD-561
MSFC-STD-781

DWGEPLEPL
REVDSHREV

202
202
202 -
202
202 -
202 -
202 -
202 -
203
202
202
203
202

EODASHEO PART
NUMBERKEY NUMBER

SUBMITTEDBYENGINEERINGAREA:
EO03

BASICCHANGEPARTIALCOMPLETE
X X

CLOSESACTION
EO03

PREPAREDBY:
EUGENAGOGGANS
12/19/06

REMARKS:

SUBMITTEDBY: CONCURRENCE: TRANSMITTALDATES
TORELEASEDESK02/22/0710:00
TOMSFCDOCREP02/22/0700:00

3_D



MSFC DOCUMENTATION REPOSITORY - DOCUMENT INPUT RECORD
I. GENERAL INFORMATION

1. APPROVED PROJECT: 2. DOCUMENT/DRAWING NUMBER: 3. CONTROL NUMBER: 4. RELEASEDATE: 5. SUBMITTALDATE:

MSFC-SPEC-521 B 03/25/1991

'6. DOCUMENT/DRAWlNGTITLE: 7. REPORT TYPE:

Electromagnetic Compatibility Requirements on Payload Equipment and Subsystems

8. CONTRACT NUMBER / PERFORMING ACTIVITY: 9. DRD NUMBER: 10. DPD / DRL / IDRD NUMBER:

11. DISPOSITIONAUTHORITY (Che_f_gne)._ lel 12. SUBMITTAL AUTHORITY: 13. RELEASING AUTHORITY:

[_' Official Record-NRRS_=_L-- _ _
_t _-t,,,Reference Copy - NRRS 8/51A/3

l_l _r (destroy when no longer needed) _'(M,-'/_ _hJ._/ _.l "]-7-Lt z"
14. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

15. CONTRACTOR/SUBMITTING ORGANIZATION, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER: 16. ORIGINATING NASA CENTER:

MSFC MSFC

Engineering Directorate
Engineering Systems Department
Environments Group (ED44)
Electromagnetic Environmental Effects (E3) Team 17.OFFICEOFPRIMARYRESPONSIBILITY:ED44

18. PROGRAMMATIC CODE (5 DIGITS): 19. NUMBER OF PAGES:

I1. ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
20. REVISION: 21. ENGINEERING ORDER: 22. PARTS LIST: 23. CCBD:

III. REPORTS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC.
24. REVISION: 25. CHANGE: 26. VOLUME: 27. BOOK: 28. PART: 29. SECTION:

30. ISSUE: 31. ANNEX: 32. SCN: 33. DCN: 34. AMENDMENT:

35. APPENDIX: 36. ADDENDUM: 37. CCBD: 38. CODE ID: 139. IRN:

IV. EXPORT AND DISTRIBUTION RESTRICTIONS

[] Privacy Act (see MWI 1382.1) [] EAR (see MPG 2220.1)

[] Proprietary (see MPD 2210.1) [] Other ACI (see NPG 1620.1 and MPG 1600.1)

No statutory or institutional restrictions applicable -- material may be ,_
[] Patent (see MPG 2220.1) [] electronically distributed to user in the NASA domain _ /OG/cj_('/"_
[] ITAR (see MPG 2220.1) _/at,,t_-t Pr_,'O _(-a-r-t_ _1)_C_ _---,_l¢,_t-,,_,(_,.z_t_. f'_-_-,_

V. ORIGINATING ORGANIZATION APPROVAL
;40. ORG. CODE: 41. PHONE NUMBER: 42. NAME: 43. SIGNATURE/DATE:

ED44 (000) 544-2394 Tony Clark (:IEP_TO_ "_-'_ffl/f /O../7-ozVI. TO BE COMPLETED BY MSFC DOCUMENTATION

44._,/j[/._,(._RECEIVEDBY: _/_.) --_ 45.[(,_ _ /3-- _)_'_DATERECEIVED: 46. WORK ORDER:

MSFC Foma 28% (_ev. May 2002) PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE _nt_,_m_l


